The proposal originally included at Exhibit A of the Agreement is revised to include 
the additional scope of work and pricing as set forth at Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Additional 
Services”). Sod shall be bahia sod. Compensation for the Additional Services shall be a total of 
One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents ($1,775.00), payable upon 
completion and acceptance by the District. Otherwise, the scope and compensation described in 
the Agreement, as amended, remain unchanged.  

2. By signing below, the Parties acknowledge and agree to the terms set forth herein. 

The Agreement is hereby affirmed and continues to constitute a valid and binding agreement

[...]

newspaper of general circulation within the District and within the county 
in which the District is located.  The notice shall allow at least seven (7) 
days for submittal of qualifications for goods, supplies and materials, 
Contractual Services, maintenance services, and construction services 
under two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).  The notice shall allow 
at least twenty-one (21) days for submittal of qualifications for construction 
services estimated to cost over two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) and thirty (30) days for construction services estimated to cost 
over five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).   

(d) The District may maintain lists of persons interested in receiving notices of 

Requests for Qualifications.  The District shall make a good faith effort to